3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ I/O Connector Mounting Options and Hardware

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ I/O Connector Mounting Options and Hardware
TS-0142-H
Sheet 9 of 9
D Sub Connectors
Mounting Hardware Guide
Selection Guide - 9 to 37 Position D Sub Connectors
 1. To mount a connector to a panel, select the correct Jack Socket Kit from table 1.
 2. To secure a mating connector to a panel mounted connector, select the correct Jack Screw Kit from table 2.
 3. To secure two connectors together in a mid-span application where no panel exists, select both the Jack Socket Kit and Jack Screw Kit from table 2.
Panel Mounted Connectors Jack Socket Kits
Panel
Thickness
Front Mount Rear Mount
Kit Spacers Kit Spacers
1/16 3341-1L 2 3341-1L 0
3/32 3341-1L 2 3341-1S 1
1/8 3341-4 2 3341-1S 0
Note: Spacers Placed Under Head of Jack Sockets
Junction
Shell
Connectors with Junction Shells
Jack Screw Kit Spacers Jack Socket Kit
----- 3342-1 ----- 3341-1L
3485-2X00 3342-2 2 3341-4
3357-41XX 3342-2 2 3341-4
3357-51XX 3342-2 2 3341-4
3357-65XX 3342-x Supplied ----- 3341-4
3357-92XX 3342-x Supplied or 3341-7 3341-1L
Notes:
 1. Jack Sockets used for MidSpan Applications.
 2. Spacers Placed Under Head of Jack Screws.
Selection Guide - 50 Position D Sub Connectors See TS-0034 Socket and TS-0035 Plug.